Hearing Health Clinics January - December 2025

DATE

November 27th, 2025
November 26th, 2025
November 17th, 2025
October 27th, 2025
October 23rd, 2025
July 9th, 2025

June 23rd, 2025

April 1st, 2025

March 27th, 2025
March 25th, 2025
March 18th, 2025
March 17th, 2025
March 3rd, 2025
February 13th, 2025
February 11th, 2025

January 29th, 2025

RM

RM of Maple Creek #111

RM of Gull Lake #139

RM of Tecumseh # 65

RM of Pleasantdale #398

RM of Miry Creek No. 229

RM of Saskatchewan Landing, #167
RM of Viscount #341

RM of Wolsely No. 155 in Partnership
with Wolseley Public Library

RM of Rudy No. 284

RM of Moose Range No. 486
RM of Turtle River No. 469
RM of Biggar No. 347

RM of Prairie Rose No. 309
RM of Fillmore No. 96

RM of Buckland No. 491

RM of Wheatlands No. 163

PLACE

RM Office in Maple Creek, SK, 62 Pacific Ave.
RM Office in Gull Lake, SK

RM Office in Stoughton, SK

RM Office in Naicam, SK

RM office in Abbey, SK

RM Office in Stewart Valley, SK

Wolsely Public Library

RM office in Broderick, SK
RM office in Carrot River, SK
RM office in Edam, SK
Community Hall, Biggar, SK
RM office in Janzen, SK

RM office in Fillmore, SK
Spruce Home Activity Center

Mortlach Hall, Mortlach, SK

PHONE

306-662-2300

306-672-4430

306-457-2277

306-874-5732

306-689-2281

306-778-2105

306-698-2221

306-867-9349

306-768-2212

306-397-2311

306-948-2422

306-364-2013

306-722-3251

306-763-2585

306-355-2233



