

Hearing Health Clinics January – December 2025

DATE	RM	PLACE	PHONE
November 27th, 2025	RM of Maple Creek #111	RM Office in Maple Creek, SK, 62 Pacific Ave.	306-662-2300
November 26th, 2025	RM of Gull Lake #139	RM Office in Gull Lake, SK	306-672-4430
November 17th, 2025	RM of Tecumseh # 65	RM Office in Stoughton, SK	306-457-2277
October 27th, 2025	RM of Pleasantdale #398	RM Office in Naicam, SK	306-874-5732
October 23rd, 2025	RM of Miry Creek No. 229	RM office in Abbey, SK	306-689-2281
July 9th, 2025	RM of Saskatchewan Landing, #167	RM Office in Stewart Valley, SK	306-778-2105
June 23rd, 2025	RM of Viscount #341		
April 1st, 2025	RM of Wolseley No. 155 in Partnership with Wolseley Public Library	Wolseley Public Library	306-698-2221
March 27th, 2025	RM of Rudy No. 284	RM office in Broderick, SK	306-867-9349
March 25th, 2025	RM of Moose Range No. 486	RM office in Carrot River, SK	306-768-2212
March 18th, 2025	RM of Turtle River No. 469	RM office in Edam, SK	306-397-2311
March 17th, 2025	RM of Biggar No. 347	Community Hall, Biggar, SK	306-948-2422
March 3rd, 2025	RM of Prairie Rose No. 309	RM office in Janzen, SK	306-364-2013
February 13th, 2025	RM of Fillmore No. 96	RM office in Fillmore, SK	306-722-3251
February 11th, 2025	RM of Buckland No. 491	Spruce Home Activity Center	306-763-2585
January 29th, 2025	RM of Wheatlands No. 163	Mortlach Hall, Mortlach, SK	306-355-2233